#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Full Release and Reconveyance

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		104/28/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Wolf Drive	
City:	Thorofare	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784455	ALARMEX
Registration Number:	1985189	CLARITY
Registration Number:	2158308	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2242604	CLARITY CONCEPT
Registration Number:	3735087	CHECKVIEW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058438-14-0474

900253911 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0589

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans	
Signature:	/jce/	
Date:	04/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=38. Full Release and Reconveyance#page1.tif source=38. Full Release and Reconveyance#page2.tif source=38. Full Release and Reconveyance#page3.tif source=38. Full Release and Reconveyance#page4.tif source=38. Full Release and Reconveyance#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0590

#### FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 22, 2010 (as amended by the First Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of February 17, 2012, and the Second Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of July 31, 2012, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company"), CHECKPOINT MANUFACTURING JAPAN CO., LTD., a company formed under the laws of Japan, CP INTERNATIONAL SYSTEMS C.V., a limited partnership (commanditaire vennootschap) formed under Dutch law, those Domestic Subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto (the "Domestic Subsidiary Guarantors"), those Foreign Subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto (together with the Foreign Borrowers, the "Foreign Guarantors"), the certain banks and financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for the lenders ("Administrative Agent"), (ii) that certain Note Purchase and Private Shelf Agreement dated as of July 22, 2010 (as amended by the First Amendment to Note Purchase Agreement and Private Shelf Agreement dated as of February 17, 2012, and the Second Amendment to Note Purchase and Private Shelf Agreement dated as of July 31, 2012, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), by and among the Company, each Subsidiary of the Company from time to time party thereto and each of the Noteholders from time to time party thereto (the "Noteholders") and (iii) that certain Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement dated as of July 22, 2010 (as amended by the First Amendment to Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement dated as of July 31, 2012, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), by and among the Administrative Agent, PRUDENTIAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, INC. ("Prudential") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent for Prudential, the Noteholders and the Bank Secured Parties (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) (the "Collateral Agent"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement and used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests is granted by the Collateral Agent, having a place of business at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, Mail Code NC0680, Charlotte, NC 28262, in favor of the Company, having a place of business at 101 Wolf Drive, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086.

WHEREAS, the Company granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the Company granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in the registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") under that certain Security Agreement dated July 31, 2012, by and among the Company, the Domestic Guarantors and the Collateral Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on August 2, 2012, at Reel 4834, Frame No. 0346 (the "<u>Security Interest</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Company, and having full authority to do so, the Collateral Agent hereby forever releases and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0591

discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and reconveys to the Company, to the extent of its interest therein, the Trademark Collateral, without recourse.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests may be filed with the USPTO.

For the avoidance of doubt, this Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests shall apply only to the Trademark Collateral identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the Security Interests related thereto and shall have no effect on the security interests of the Collateral Agent with respect to any other trademarks and service marks of the Company or the rights and interests in the Trademark Collateral held by any Credit Party other than the Company.

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law that would cause the laws of another jurisdiction to apply.

PAGE 2

2013.	EXECUTED at Charlott	e, North Caroling as of this 28 day of April,
2015,		WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent
		By: Morraed of Bentier J Name: Ronald F. Bentren Jr. Title Service Vice President
person instrun acknov ASSO	who appeared before me nent, on oath stated that vledged it as a Sylice Production	ve satisfactory evidence that Royal F Button T is the and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and tof WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL devoluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes (Signature)  (Signature)  NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Myth (AVOILVII), residing at MAN OHE.  My Commission Expires: Feb. 6, Zolla.

### SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Collateral

## U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ALARMEX	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	74329478	1784455
CLARITY	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	74626916	1985189
PASSPORT	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	75190288	2158308
CLARITY CONCEPT	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	75386304	2242604
CheckView	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	77615452	3735087

### Canada Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	
CheckView	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	1419678	TMA812785	
CheckView	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.	1283866	TMA765674	

# **Intellectual Property Licenses**

Dice
Lotus Notes
Microsoft Office
Symposium
Adobe Acrobat X Pro
Adobe Acrobat 5.0 (2 licenses)
Adobe Page Maker 5 (2 licenses)
Adobe Page Maker 6.5
Adobe Photo LE
Peachtree 2007 (2 licenses)
Peachtree 2010
Snagit
Netmanage (2 licenses)
Paint Shop Pro X
SolidWorks

PAGE 4

Adobe Create Suite Standard

Adobe Pagemaker Plug-in

Faxpress 6.0 Key Code

Faxpress Pro Key Code

Faxpress 8.x Product Activation Code

Computer Associates Arcserve 11.1 (2 licenses)

Computer Associates Arcserve 9

Computer Associates Arcserve 12

OCE North America Software: OCE Account Console Serial

AutoCAD 2013 (11 licenses)

Aide PDF to DXF Converter

Bluebeam PDF Revu Standard (approximately 50 licenses)

Bluebeam PDF Revu CAD (2 licenses)

QuoteWerks (approximately 80 licenses)

Adobe Acrobat Professional

Adobe CS5 Design Premium (2 licenses)

Adobe CS5 Master Collection

Adobe CS4 Design Premium

Microsoft Server 2003 Standard (2 licenses)

Microsoft Server 2003 Enterprise (2 licenses)

Microsoft Server 2008R2 Standard

Microsoft Server 2008 Standard (2 licenses)

SQL 2005 Standard Edition

Microsoft Project 2010

Microsoft Project 2007

Microsoft Small Business server

Zenwork

Bosch (code management downloading software (RPS))

CCMS (Call accounting software)

Field technician job level detail (to track field technician performance)

RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

RECORDED: 04/30/2013

PAGE 5